
Student's Poster and Online Section 
Central European Conference on Information and Intelligent Systems  

(CECIIS 2019) 
http://www.ceciis.foi.hr/student-poster-and-presentation-section 

 

 

Wednesday, Oct 2nd, 2019, Pavlinska 2, FOI 1, Varazdin 
2.00-2.30 PM Student's Poster Section Central European Time CET 

2.30-5.00 PM Faculty hall, 3nd floor Central European Time CET 
 Chair Woman: Violeta Vidaček Hainš , Skype: violetavh1 

 

 

Student’s Poster Section  
2.00-2.30 PM Student's Poster Section, 2nd floor (hallway) CET 

 

1 Stela Majnić Mikac 

stmajnic@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

E-Learning in Inspiring 

International Environment 

 

2 Valentina Kadi 

vkadi@foi.hr 

 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Communication through music 

and public appearance  

 

3 Marta Dubravec 

mdubravec@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Emotional Intelligence in Social 

Environment 

 

4 Ines Mlatilik 

inemlatil@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Ines Mlatilik. Human Resources 

Management and Employment 

of people with Disability 

 

5 Gabrijela Ivanek 

givanek@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Communication with children 

and youth with disability 

 

http://www.ceciis.foi.hr/student-poster-and-presentation-section
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Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 
6 Karlo Strahija and Karla Češković 

kstrahija@foi.hr 

karceskov@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Virtual collaboration and 

Intercultural Communication 

with ICT Technologies  

 

7 Matea Novak 

mnovak@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Usage of Information and 

Communication Technology for 

People With Disability in 

Business 

8 Amalija Parlaj 

amajurjev@foi.hr 

 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Student's Communication in the 

International Environment 

9 Ivana Soldatek 

isoldatek@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

The Role of Social and 

Communication Skills for 

People with Disability 

Employment 

10 Lucija Novoselec 

lnovosele@foi.hr 

 

Faculty of 

Organization and 

Informatics 

Varazdin 

University of 

Zagreb, Croatia 

Employment Communication 

and Attitudes towards Social 

Issues 

 

 

 

Skype Presentations  
2.30-5.30 PM , Faculty Hall, 3nd floor 

Central European time  (GMT+2) 
 

1 Virtyt Lesha virtytl@hotmail.com  

 Jori Xama jori.xama@luarasi-

univ.edu.al  

Kostandina Buzi 

kostandina.buzi@luarasi-

univ.edu.al 

 

14.30-14.40  CET 

"Luarasi" 

University, 

Tirana, Albania 

 

 

 

The Improvement of Face 

Recognition Using the Principal 

Component Analysis Algorithm 
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2 Virtyt Lesha virtytl@hotmail.com  

Megi Lako megi.lako@luarasi-

univ.edu.al 

 

and Enxhi Tagani 

enxhi.tagani@luarasi-univ.edu.al 

  

  

14.45-14.55 CET 

"Luarasi" 

University, 

Tirana, Albania 

 

The Implementation of an 

Improved Adaptable Fingerprint 

Minutiae Extraction Algorithm 

Based on Machine Learning 

Perspective 

 

3 Virtyt Lesha virtytl@hotmail.com 

 

 Artjona Agolli 

artjona.agolli@luarasi-univ.edu.al 

 

 

 Mart Gjepali 

mart.gjepali@luarasi-univ.edu.al 

 

15.00-15.10 CET 

"Luarasi" 

University, 

Tirana, Albania 

 

The Analysis of Modified 

Fuzzy Logic Speech 

Recognition Simulation Model 

 

4 Armena Troshani 

armenatroshani@gmail.com  

Hirushe Tota 

hirushe.tota@gmail.com  

Jesmina Lici 

licijesmina@gmail.com  and 

Sidita Duli 

sidita.duli@unishk.edu.al  

15.15-15.25 Central European 

time (9.15 – 9.25 Eastern Time 

Zone USA) 
 

University of 

Shkodra, Albania 

Scratch Computing and its Role 

in Learning Mathematics 

Formula 

 

5 Dorisa Ramja 

dorisaramja@gmail.com 

 Leonida Matija 

leamatia@hotmail.com  

 and Sidita Duli 

sidita.duli@unishk.edu.al 

15.30-15.40 Central European 

time (9.30-9.45 Eastern Time 

Zone USA) 
 

University of 

Shkodra, Albania 

The Impact of Technology in 

Students’ Critical Thinking: 

How to get the Best of 

Technology and Education? 

 

 

 

6  Klodi Mjerasha 

kmjerashaj@gmail.com 

and Sidita Duli 

sidita.duli@unishk.edu.al 

 

15.45-15.50 Central European 

time (9.45 -9.50 Eastern Time 

Zone USA) 
 

University of 

Shkodra, Albania 

Cloud Computing 
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7 Gillian Gomer 

ggomer@knights.ucf.edu 

 

Moshe Kafri  

moshekafri@princeton.edu 

 

and Martin Jonikas 

mjonikas@princeton.edu 

 

16.00-16.10 Central European 

time (10.00-10.10 Eastern Time 

Zone USA) 
 

University of 

Central Florida, 

Orlando, FL, 

USA  

 

Princeton 

University, New 

Jersey, NJ 

 

Princeton 

University, New 

Jersey, NJ 

 

 

Determining the Functions of 

Novel Genes Required for 

Photosynthesis 

8 Stephanie Macassi 

stephanie.macassi@gmail.com 

 Antonia Bass 

antoniab@pennmedicine.upenn.ed

u  and Sunny Shin 

sunshin@pennmedicine.upenn.ed

u  

 

 

16.15-16.25 Central European 

time (10.15-10.25 Eastern Time 

Zone USA) 
 

University of 

Central Florida, 

Orlando, FL, 

USA  

 

University of 

Pennsylvania, 

Philadelphia PA, 

USA 

 

University of 

Pennsylvania, 

Philadelphia PA, 

USA 

Determining the Roles of 

Caspase-4 and Caspase-5 in 

Inflammasome Activation 

9 Sandra Montenegro 

sandramontenegro@knights.ucf.e

du 

 

16.30-16.40 Central European 

time (10.30-10.40 Eastern Time 

Zone USA) 
 

University of 

Central Florida, 

Orlando, FL, 

USA 

Rhetoric Use by Leaders to 

Ease Intergroup Conflict 

 

 

16.45-17.30 Discussion and conclusions  
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